Lisa Spinetti

Two Harbour Place 302 Knights Run Ave. Ste. #1040 / Tampa, FL 33602
Bus: 800-886-4467 / Fax: 813-288-8049
E-mail: Ispinetti@ameritas.com

May 29, 2020

Suzanne M Boyii

Indian River County Board of County Commissioners
1800 27Th St Bldg B

Vero Beach, FL 32960

REVISED

Ameritas;ﬁ

fulfilling life

Subject: Indian River County Board of County Commissioners renewal effective October 1, 2020 Policy Number

010.041058

Thank you for choosing an Ameritas Dental Plan.

We're proud to provide plans that help employees get the dental coverage they need for good health, and we'll work

hard to keep earning the privilege of insuring Indian River County Board of County.

We understand that you're doing what's best for your business and your employees during this uncertain time. And
we know the crisis could continue long after the coronavirus is contained.

Therefore, Ameritas will not adjust your dental premium rates for this 2020 renewal. Your dental rates will
remain the same for the plan year beginning October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021. We will resume our

regular renewal process in 2021.

For more details about how we’re handling dental plan premium payment under current conditions, please read our
FAQ for employers at Ameritas.com. If you have additional questions about your Ameritas dental plan, please reach

out to me and I'll be sure to provide answers.

Thank you again for your business. We appreciate the opportunity to continue providing fast and accurate claims

processing, exceptional administration, and excellent customer service in the years to come.

Division 1/Class 1 — Low Plan

DENTAL RATES CURRENT
Employee $ 2244
Employee + Spouse $ 46.32
Employee + Child(ren) $ 54.72
Employee + Spouse + Child(ren) $ 78.48
Division 1/Class 2 - High Plan

DENTAL RATES CURRENT
Employee $ 3156
Employee + Spouse $ 6528
Employee + Child(ren) $ 78.92
Employee + Spouse + Child(ren) $ 11252
Division 5/Class 1 — Low Plan

DENTAL RATES CURRENT
Employee $ 22.44
Employee + Spouse $ 46.32
Employee + Child(ren) $ 54.72
Employee + Spouse + Child(ren) $ 78.48
Division 5/Class 2 - High Plan

DENTAL RATES CURRENT
Employee $ 3156
Employee + Spouse $ 6528
Employee + Child(ren) $ 78.92

Employee + Spouse + Child(ren) $ 112.52

RENEWAL
$ 2244
$  46.32
$ 5472
$ 7848
RENEWAL
$ 3156
$ 65.28
$ 78.92
$ 11252
RENEWAL
$ 2244
$  46.32
$ 5472
$ 78.48
RENEWAL
$ 3156
$ 65.28
$ 78.92
$ 11252


https://Ameritas.com
mailto:lspinetti@ameritas.com

Division 6/Class 1 — Low Plan
DENTAL RATES

Employee

Employee + Spouse

Employee + Child(ren)
Employee + Spouse + Child(ren)

Division 6/Class 2 - High Plan
DENTAL RATES

Employee

Employee + Spouse

Employee + Child(ren)
Employee + Spouse + Child(ren)

Division 7/Class 3 - Low Plan
DENTAL RATES

Employee

Employee + Spouse

Employee + Child(ren)
Employee + Spouse + Child(ren)

Division 7/Class 4 — High Plan
DENTAL RATES

Employee

Employee + Spouse

Employee + Child(ren)
Employee + Spouse + Child(ren)

Division 8/Class 3 — Low Plan
DENTAL RATES

Employee

Employee + Spouse

Employee + Child(ren)
Employee + Spouse + Child(ren)

Division 8/Class 4 — High Plan
DENTAL RATES

Employee

Employee + Spouse

Employee + Child(ren)
Employee + Spouse + Child(ren)

Division 99/Class 1 - Low Plan
DENTAL RATES

Employee

Employee + Spouse

Employee + Child(ren)
Employee + Spouse + Child(ren)

Division 99/Class 2 - High Plan
DENTAL RATES

Employee

Employee + Spouse

Employee + Child(ren)

Employee + Spouse + Child(ren)

Sincerely,
Lisaw Spinettt
LS/bs

cc: Lockton Companies

CURRENT
$ 2244
$  46.32
$ 5472
$ 7848
CURRENT
$ 3156
$ 6528
$ 7892
$ 11252
CURRENT
$ 2244
$  46.32
$ 5468
$ 78.48
CURRENT
$ 3156
$ 6528
$ 7892
$ 11252
CURRENT
$ 2244
$ 4632
$ 5468
$ 78.48
CURRENT
$ 3156
$ 6528
$ 7892
$ 112.52
CURRENT
$ 2244
$ 46.32
$ 5472
$ 7848
CURRENT
$ 3156
$ 6528
$ 7892
$ 11252

RENEWAL
$ 2244
$  46.32
$ 5472
$ 7848
RENEWAL
$ 3156
$ 6528
$ 7892
$ 11252
RENEWAL
$ 2244
$  46.32
$ 5468
$ 78.48
RENEWAL
$ 3156
$ 6528
$ 7892
$ 11252
RENEWAL
$ 2244
$ 46.32
$ 5468
$ 78.48
RENEWAL
$ 3156
$ 6528
$ 7892
$ 112.52
RENEWAL
$ 2244
$ 4632
$ 5472
$ 7848
RENEWAL
$ 3156
$ 6528
$ 7892
$ 11252



	Lisa Spinetti
	REVISED
	Division 1/Class 1 – Low Plan
	Division 1 /Class 2 – High Plan
	Division 5/Class 1 – Low Plan
	Division 5/Class 2 – High Plan
	Division 6/Class 1 – Low Plan
	Division 6/Class 2 – High Plan
	Division 7/Class 3 - Low Plan
	Division 7/Class 4 – High Plan
	Division 8/Class 3 – Low Plan
	Division 8/Class 4 – High Plan
	Division 99/Class 1 – Low Plan
	Division 99/Class 2 – High Plan



