



Two Harbour Place 302 Knights Run Ave. Ste. #1040 / Tampa, FL 33602 Bus: 800-886-4467 / Fax: 813-288-8049 E-mail: lspinetti@ameritas.com

## May 29, 2020

Suzanne M Boyii Indian River County Board of County Commissioners 1800 27Th St Bldg B Vero Beach, FL 32960

## REVISED

Subject: Indian River County Board of County Commissioners renewal effective October 1, 2020 Policy Number 010.041058

Thank you for choosing an Ameritas Dental Plan.

We're proud to provide plans that help employees get the dental coverage they need for good health, and we'll work hard to keep earning the privilege of insuring **Indian River County Board of County**.

We understand that you're doing what's best for your business and your employees during this uncertain time. And we know the crisis could continue long after the coronavirus is contained.

Therefore, Ameritas will not adjust your dental premium rates for this 2020 renewal. Your dental rates will remain the same for the plan year beginning October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021. We will resume our regular renewal process in 2021.

For more details about how we're handling dental plan premium payment under current conditions, please read our <u>FAQ</u> for employers at <u>Ameritas.com</u>. If you have additional questions about your Ameritas dental plan, please reach out to me and I'll be sure to provide answers.

Thank you again for your business. We appreciate the opportunity to continue providing fast and accurate claims processing, exceptional administration, and excellent customer service in the years to come.

Division 1/Class 1 – Low Plan		
DENTAL RATES	CURRENT	RENEWAL
Employee	\$ 22.44	\$ 22.44
Employee + Spouse	\$ 46.32	\$ 46.32
Employee + Child(ren)	\$ 54.72	\$ 54.72
Employee + Spouse + Child(ren)	\$ 78.48	\$ 78.48
Division 1/Class 2 – High Plan		
DENTAL RATES	CURRENT	RENEWAL
Employee	\$ 31.56	\$ 31.56
Employee + Spouse	\$ 65.28	\$ 65.28
Employee + Child(ren)	\$ 78.92	\$ 78.92
Employee + Spouse + Child(ren)	\$ 112.52	\$ 112.52
Division 5/Class 1 – Low Plan		
DENTAL RATES	CURRENT	RENEWAL
	\$ 22.44	\$ 22.44
DENTAL RATES	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32
DENTAL RATES Employee	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.72	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.72
DENTAL RATES Employee Employee + Spouse	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32
DENTAL RATES Employee Employee + Spouse Employee + Child(ren)	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.72	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.72
DENTAL RATES Employee Employee + Spouse Employee + Child(ren) Employee + Spouse + Child(ren)	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.72 \$ 78.48	\$22.44 \$46.32 \$54.72 \$78.48
DENTAL RATES Employee Employee + Spouse Employee + Child(ren) Employee + Spouse + Child(ren) Division 5/Class 2 – High Plan	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.72 \$ 78.48 <u>CURRENT</u> \$ 31.56	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.72 \$ 78.48 <u>RENEWAL</u> \$ 31.56
DENTAL RATES Employee Employee + Spouse Employee + Child(ren) Employee + Spouse + Child(ren) Division 5/Class 2 – High Plan DENTAL RATES Employee Employee + Spouse	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.72 \$ 78.48 <u>CURRENT</u> \$ 31.56 \$ 65.28	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.72 \$ 78.48 <u>RENEWAL</u> \$ 31.56 \$ 65.28
DENTAL RATES Employee Employee + Spouse Employee + Child(ren) Employee + Spouse + Child(ren) Division 5/Class 2 – High Plan DENTAL RATES Employee	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.72 \$ 78.48 <u>CURRENT</u> \$ 31.56	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.72 \$ 78.48 <u>RENEWAL</u> \$ 31.56

Division 6/Class 1 – Low Plan DENTAL RATES	CURRENT	RENEWAL
Employee	\$ 22.44	\$ 22.44
Employee + Spouse	\$ 46.32	\$ 46.32
Employee + Child(ren)	\$ 54.72	\$ 54.72
Employee + Spouse + Child(ren)	\$ 78.48	\$ 78.48
Division 6/Class 2 – High Plan		
DENTAL RATES	CURRENT	RENEWAL
Employee	\$ 31.56	\$ 31.56
Employee + Spouse	\$ 65.28	\$ 65.28
Employee + Child(ren)	\$ 78.92	\$ 78.92
Employee + Spouse + Child(ren)	\$ 112.52	\$ 112.52
Division 7/Class 3 - Low Plan		
DENTAL RATES	CURRENT	RENEWAL
Employee	\$ 22.44	\$ 22.44
Employee + Spouse	\$ 46.32	\$ 46.32
Employee + Child(ren) Employee + Spouse + Child(ren)	\$    54.68 \$    78.48	\$    54.68 \$    78.48
Employee + Spouse + Child(ren)	<b>Φ</b> /0.40	\$ 78.48
Division 7/Class 4 – High Plan		
DENTAL RATES	CURRENT	RENEWAL
Employee	\$ 31.56	\$ 31.56
Employee + Spouse	\$ 65.28	\$ 65.28
Employee + Child(ren)	\$ 78.92	\$ 78.92
Employee + Spouse + Child(ren)	\$ 112.52	\$ 112.52
Division 8/Class 3 – Low Plan		
Division 8/Class 3 – Low Plan DENTAL RATES	CURRENT	RENEWAL
DENTAL RATES Employee	\$ 22.44	\$ 22.44
DENTAL RATES Employee Employee + Spouse	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32
DENTAL RATES Employee Employee + Spouse Employee + Child(ren)	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.68	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.68
DENTAL RATES Employee Employee + Spouse	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32
DENTAL RATES Employee Employee + Spouse Employee + Child(ren)	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.68	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.68
DENTAL RATES Employee Employee + Spouse Employee + Child(ren) Employee + Spouse + Child(ren)	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.68	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.68
DENTAL RATES Employee Employee + Spouse Employee + Child(ren) Employee + Spouse + Child(ren) Division 8/Class 4 – High Plan DENTAL RATES Employee	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.68 \$ 78.48 <u>CURRENT</u> \$ 31.56	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.68 \$ 78.48 <u>RENEWAL</u> \$ 31.56
DENTAL RATES Employee Employee + Spouse Employee + Child(ren) Employee + Spouse + Child(ren) Division 8/Class 4 – High Plan DENTAL RATES Employee Employee + Spouse	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.68 \$ 78.48 <u>CURRENT</u> \$ 31.56 \$ 65.28	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.68 \$ 78.48 <u>RENEWAL</u> \$ 31.56 \$ 65.28
DENTAL RATES Employee Employee + Spouse Employee + Child(ren) Employee + Spouse + Child(ren) Division 8/Class 4 – High Plan DENTAL RATES Employee Employee + Spouse Employee + Child(ren)	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.68 \$ 78.48 CURRENT \$ 31.56 \$ 65.28 \$ 78.92	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.68 \$ 78.48 <u>RENEWAL</u> \$ 31.56 \$ 65.28 \$ 78.92
DENTAL RATES Employee Employee + Spouse Employee + Child(ren) Employee + Spouse + Child(ren) Division 8/Class 4 – High Plan DENTAL RATES Employee Employee + Spouse	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.68 \$ 78.48 <u>CURRENT</u> \$ 31.56 \$ 65.28	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.68 \$ 78.48 <u>RENEWAL</u> \$ 31.56 \$ 65.28
DENTAL RATES Employee Employee + Spouse Employee + Child(ren) Employee + Spouse + Child(ren) Division 8/Class 4 – High Plan DENTAL RATES Employee Employee + Spouse Employee + Spouse Employee + Child(ren) Employee + Spouse + Child(ren) Division 99/Class 1 – Low Plan	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.68 \$ 78.48 CURRENT \$ 31.56 \$ 65.28 \$ 78.92 \$ 112.52	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.68 \$ 78.48 <u>RENEWAL</u> \$ 31.56 \$ 65.28 \$ 78.92
DENTAL RATES Employee Employee + Spouse Employee + Child(ren) Employee + Spouse + Child(ren) Division 8/Class 4 – High Plan DENTAL RATES Employee Employee + Spouse Employee + Child(ren) Employee + Spouse + Child(ren)	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.68 \$ 78.48 CURRENT \$ 31.56 \$ 65.28 \$ 78.92 \$ 112.52 CURRENT	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.68 \$ 78.48 <u>RENEWAL</u> \$ 31.56 \$ 65.28 \$ 78.92 \$ 112.52 <u>RENEWAL</u>
DENTAL RATES Employee Employee + Spouse Employee + Child(ren) Employee + Spouse + Child(ren) Division 8/Class 4 – High Plan DENTAL RATES Employee Employee + Spouse Employee + Child(ren) Employee + Spouse + Child(ren) Division 99/Class 1 – Low Plan DENTAL RATES Employee	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.68 \$ 78.48 CURRENT \$ 31.56 \$ 65.28 \$ 78.92 \$ 112.52 CURRENT \$ 22.44	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.68 \$ 78.48 <u>RENEWAL</u> \$ 31.56 \$ 65.28 \$ 78.92 \$ 112.52 <u>RENEWAL</u> \$ 22.44
DENTAL RATES Employee Employee + Spouse Employee + Child(ren) Employee + Spouse + Child(ren) Division 8/Class 4 – High Plan DENTAL RATES Employee Employee + Spouse Employee + Child(ren) Employee + Spouse + Child(ren) Division 99/Class 1 – Low Plan DENTAL RATES Employee Employee + Spouse	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.68 \$ 78.48	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.68 \$ 78.48 <u>RENEWAL</u> \$ 31.56 \$ 65.28 \$ 78.92 \$ 112.52 <u>RENEWAL</u> \$ 22.44 \$ 46.32
DENTAL RATES Employee Employee + Spouse Employee + Child(ren) Employee + Spouse + Child(ren) Division 8/Class 4 – High Plan DENTAL RATES Employee Employee + Spouse Employee + Child(ren) Employee + Spouse + Child(ren) Division 99/Class 1 – Low Plan DENTAL RATES Employee Employee + Spouse Employee + Spouse Employee + Spouse Employee + Child(ren)	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.68 \$ 78.48 CURRENT \$ 31.56 \$ 65.28 \$ 78.92 \$ 112.52 CURRENT \$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.72	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.68 \$ 78.48 <u>RENEWAL</u> \$ 31.56 \$ 65.28 \$ 78.92 \$ 112.52 <u>RENEWAL</u> \$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.72
DENTAL RATES Employee Employee + Spouse Employee + Child(ren) Employee + Spouse + Child(ren) Division 8/Class 4 – High Plan DENTAL RATES Employee Employee + Spouse Employee + Child(ren) Employee + Spouse + Child(ren) Division 99/Class 1 – Low Plan DENTAL RATES Employee Employee + Spouse	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.68 \$ 78.48	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.68 \$ 78.48 <u>RENEWAL</u> \$ 31.56 \$ 65.28 \$ 78.92 \$ 112.52 <u>RENEWAL</u> \$ 22.44 \$ 46.32
DENTAL RATES Employee Employee + Spouse Employee + Child(ren) Employee + Spouse + Child(ren) Division 8/Class 4 – High Plan DENTAL RATES Employee Employee + Spouse Employee + Child(ren) Employee + Spouse + Child(ren) Division 99/Class 1 – Low Plan DENTAL RATES Employee Employee + Spouse Employee + Spouse Employee + Spouse Employee + Child(ren)	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.68 \$ 78.48 CURRENT \$ 31.56 \$ 65.28 \$ 78.92 \$ 112.52 CURRENT \$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.72	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.68 \$ 78.48 <u>RENEWAL</u> \$ 31.56 \$ 65.28 \$ 78.92 \$ 112.52 <u>RENEWAL</u> \$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.72
DENTAL RATES Employee Employee + Spouse Employee + Child(ren) Employee + Spouse + Child(ren) Division 8/Class 4 – High Plan DENTAL RATES Employee Employee + Spouse Employee + Child(ren) Employee + Spouse + Child(ren) Division 99/Class 1 – Low Plan DENTAL RATES Employee Employee + Spouse Employee + Spouse Employee + Child(ren) Employee + Child(ren) Employee + Spouse + Child(ren)	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.68 \$ 78.48 CURRENT \$ 31.56 \$ 65.28 \$ 78.92 \$ 112.52 CURRENT \$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.72	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.68 \$ 78.48 <u>RENEWAL</u> \$ 31.56 \$ 65.28 \$ 78.92 \$ 112.52 <u>RENEWAL</u> \$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.72
DENTAL RATES Employee Employee + Spouse Employee + Child(ren) Employee + Spouse + Child(ren) Division 8/Class 4 – High Plan DENTAL RATES Employee Employee + Spouse Employee + Child(ren) Employee + Spouse + Child(ren) Division 99/Class 1 – Low Plan DENTAL RATES Employee Employee + Spouse Employee + Spouse Employee + Spouse + Child(ren) Employee + Spouse + Child(ren) Employee + Spouse + Child(ren) Employee + Spouse + Child(ren) Employee + Spouse + Child(ren)	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.68 \$ 78.48 CURRENT \$ 31.56 \$ 65.28 \$ 78.92 \$ 112.52 CURRENT \$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.72 \$ 78.48 CURRENT \$ 31.56	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.68 \$ 78.48 <u>RENEWAL</u> \$ 31.56 \$ 65.28 \$ 78.92 \$ 112.52 <u>RENEWAL</u> \$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.72 \$ 78.48 <u>RENEWAL</u> \$ 31.56
DENTAL RATES Employee Employee + Spouse Employee + Child(ren) Employee + Spouse + Child(ren) Division 8/Class 4 – High Plan DENTAL RATES Employee Employee + Spouse Employee + Child(ren) Employee + Spouse + Child(ren) Division 99/Class 1 – Low Plan DENTAL RATES Employee Employee + Spouse Employee + Spouse Employee + Spouse + Child(ren) Division 99/Class 2 – High Plan DENTAL RATES Employee Employee + Spouse	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.68 \$ 78.48	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.68 \$ 78.48 <b>RENEWAL</b> \$ 31.56 \$ 65.28 \$ 78.92 \$ 112.52 <b>RENEWAL</b> \$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.72 \$ 78.48 <b>RENEWAL</b> \$ 31.56 \$ 65.28
DENTAL RATES Employee Employee + Spouse Employee + Child(ren) Employee + Spouse + Child(ren) Division 8/Class 4 – High Plan DENTAL RATES Employee Employee + Spouse Employee + Child(ren) Employee + Spouse + Child(ren) Division 99/Class 1 – Low Plan DENTAL RATES Employee Employee + Spouse Employee + Spouse Employee + Spouse + Child(ren) Employee + Spouse + Child(ren) Employee + Spouse + Child(ren) Employee + Spouse + Child(ren) Employee + Spouse + Child(ren)	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.68 \$ 78.48 CURRENT \$ 31.56 \$ 65.28 \$ 78.92 \$ 112.52 CURRENT \$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.72 \$ 78.48 CURRENT \$ 31.56	\$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.68 \$ 78.48 <u>RENEWAL</u> \$ 31.56 \$ 65.28 \$ 78.92 \$ 112.52 <u>RENEWAL</u> \$ 22.44 \$ 46.32 \$ 54.72 \$ 78.48 <u>RENEWAL</u> \$ 31.56

## Sincerely, *Lísa Spínettí*

LS/bs

cc: Lockton Companies